COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BIG SANDY RURAL) CASE NO. ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR) 2017-00374 A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING RATES)

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation inadvertently omitted Format 55 referred to in Item No. 55. Format 55 is attached as an Appendix to this notice.

John S. Lyons Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission P. O. Bpx 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: SEP 2 9 2017

cc: Parties of Record

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2017-00374 DATED **SEP 2 9 2017**

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Big Sandy") Case NO: 2017-00374 Salary & Benefit Data by Employee

Defined Benefit Retirement Health Benefits Cost Dental Benefits Vision Life Insurance AD&D 401k Totals Employee Number Vacation Title Regular Overtime Standby Bonus Other Sub-Total Any Other Payout Big Sandy Employee Big Sandy Emp Big Sandy Employee S S 5 TOTALS

Format 55

*Big Sandy R.E.C.C. 504 11th Street Paintsville, KY 41240-1422

*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504